3	
20	
2	•
0	

Lawrence Harbin

Form PTO=1505 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-002 (exp. 04/30/2015) REC To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	103655090		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address Name: Clyde Ross	ess of receiving party(ies)	
ADA Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s) February 1, 2013		Internal Address:	0 Siberian Avenue	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		City: Leechburg State: PA Country: USA	Zip: 15656	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)		document serves as B. Patent No.(s)	address(es) attached? Yes No No No Yes In No	
Addition	nal numbers att	acḥed?⊳ / Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed		involved: one	applications and patents	
Name: Lawrence Harbin Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Street Address: 500 9th Street SE		Enclosed	e charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Washington		8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20003 Phone Number: 202-546-1100 Docket Number: LHARBIN@HARBINHEIN			/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000023 7160068 nt Number :8021 40.00 0	
9. Signature:	*		February 5, 2013	
I Si	gnature	•	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ADA Technologies, Inc.** (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having its principal office and place of business at Bridgeville, Pennsylvania is the owner by assignment of 100% of the right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 7,160,068 entitled **DEVICE FOR SECURING WHEELCHAIR, SCOOTER, OR TRANSPORTABLE EQUIPMENT**; and

WHEREAS, **Clyde Ross**, having his business address located at 120 Siberian Avenue, Leechburg, Pennsylvania 15656 (ASSIGNEE) desires to obtain full and complete ownership of said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, as well as his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in United States Patent 7,160,068.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, or his successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the patent hereby transferred.

Executed on the date below indicated.

Signature

Date Signed

MUILLO

lames Liska, ADA Technologies, Inc

Titla

2-1-13

PATENT REEL: 029862 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 02/08/2013